## **Deborah His Horse is Thunder**

Deborah His Horse is Thunder (Assiniboine), EdD, works closely with the American Indian Higher Education Consortium (AIHEC) and the tribal colleges and universities (TCUs) throughout the country. She is currently project director of AIHEC's NARCH Project which is designed to enhance the behavioral health research capacity and curriculum at TCUs and she assists with the coordination of the TCU Summer Meeting at SKC.

Dr. His Horse is Thunder has previously served as the Chief Academic Officer at three tribal colleges: Haskell Indian Nations University, Fort Peck Community College, and Aaniiih Nakoda College. She holds a doctorate in education, a master's degree in higher education, and a bachelor's degree in sociology.

Dr. His Horse is Thunder has previous experience working with her own tribal community, held a tenure track faculty position in Counselor Education at the University of Montana, and provided training and technical assistance to the majority of tribal colleges. She was appointed by President Bush to serve on the President's Advisory Council on Tribal Colleges and Universities and she was appointed by Governor Racicot to serve on the Montana University System's Board of Regents.

Dr. His Horse is Thunder is a member of the Assiniboine (Nakoda) Nation and lives on the Standing Rock Indian Reservation in North Dakota with her husband, Ron.

